

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
PENSACOLA DIVISION**

<p>IN RE: ABILIFY (ARIPRAZOLE) PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION</p> <p>This Document Relates to the Following Case:</p> <p><i>Perez v. Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, et al.</i>, 3:16-cv-251</p> <p><i>Lilly v. Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, et al.</i>, 3:17-cv-186</p> <p><i>Marshall v. Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, et al.</i>, 3:17-cv-172</p> <p><i>Viechec v. Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, et al.</i>, 3:16-cv-00291</p> <p><i>Lyons v. Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, et al.</i>, 3:16-cv-00414</p>	<p>Case No. 3:16-md-2734</p> <p>Chief Judge M. Casey Rodgers Magistrate Judge Gary Jones</p>
--	--

**DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO COMPEL THE
PRODUCTION OF PLAINTIFFS' ONLINE
GAMBLING RECORDS AND FOR INSPECTION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	2
BACKGROUND	4
A. Lilly’s Online Gambling	5
B. Perez’s Online Gambling.....	6
C. Marshall’s Online Gambling.....	7
ARGUMENT	8
I. The Court Should Compel Plaintiffs Lilly, Marshall, And Perez To Produce Online Gambling Records Or To Give Defendants Access To Their Online Gambling Accounts.	8
A. The records are relevant and proportional to the needs of the case.	9
B. The records exist.	10
C. Defendants cannot obtain the offshore records unless Plaintiffs produce them or give Defendants access to Plaintiffs’ online gambling accounts.	12
II. The Court Should Require Forensic Examination and Production of the Plaintiffs Lilly, Perez, and Marshall’s Computers and Devices.....	13
CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Ameriwood Indus., Inc. v. Liberman</i> , 2006 WL 3825291 (E.D. Mo. Dec. 27, 2006)	13, 15
<i>Ferron v. Search Cactus, L.L.C.</i> , 2008 WL 1902499 (S.D. Ohio Apr. 28, 2008)	15
<i>Rosy Blue, NV v. Davis</i> , 2008 WL 11337622 (M.D. Fl. Feb. 11, 2008)	10, 11
<i>Searock v. Stripling</i> , 736 F.2d 650 (11th Cir. 1984)	10
<i>Viasat, Inc. v. Space Sys.</i> 2013 WL 12061801, at *6 (S.D. Cal. Jan. 14, 2013)	11
<i>Wynmoor Cmty. Council, Inc. v. QBE Ins. Corp.</i> , 280 F.R.D. 681 (S.D. Fla. 2012)	13, 14, 15, 16
<i>Yellow Pages Photos, Inc. v. Yellow Book USA, Inc.</i> , 2009 WL 10670333 (M.D. Fla. June 20, 2009)	13
Other Authorities	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 34	10
Fed. R. Civ. P. 34 and 26(b)	8, 13
Fed. R. Evid. 401	8
